RESOLUTION No. 2006-

RELATIVE TO REESTABLISHMENT OF THE THE NIAGARA FALLS TOURISM ADVISORY BOARD

BY:

Council Chairman John Spanbauer Council Member Traci Bax Council Member Donta Myles Council Member Kenny Tompkins Council Member David Zajac

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it desirable to re-establish the Tourism Advisory Board, in order to advise the Council on matters related to tourism to gain insight and a diversified view of the conditions and needs of the tourism industry; and

WHEREAS, the Board will serve as an advisory board to the City Council and shall study the structure and operations of the hospitality and tourism industry and advise the Council as to how the City may best assist tourists and provide a pleasant and rewarding experience to visitors of our area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York hereby re-establishes the Tourism Advisory Board, pursuant to Chapter 3.6 of the Niagara Falls City Charter; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board and its function shall cease on December 31, 2022, unless extended by the City Council.

Bax	Myles _	Tompkins	Zajac	Spanbauer
-----	---------	----------	-------	-----------